
Your electricity bill explained

AGL

Electricity

How to pay

Your details

Need help?

Amount due

Due date

AGL Sales Pty Ltd ABN 88 090 538 337

Direct Debit 
Sign up to Direct Debit at  
agl.com.au/payments 
or call 131 245.

Visa or Mastercard 
Online: agl.com.au/payments 
 Phone: 1300 657 386

PayPal
To pay via PayPal visit 
agl.com.au/payments 

Hi Sam, 
Here’s your monthly electricity bill for supply address:  
 12304/123 ‘The sampletown’ Sampletown 
Sample St, SampletownSample Town

Issue date  
5 Apr 2023
Name  
Sam Sample
Account number 
123 4567 891X
National Metering Identifier (NMI)  
410200000XX
 Tax Invoice

$63.70

23 Apr 2023

Reference number XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

Centrepay
 Eligible residential customers  can visit  
servicesaustralia.gov.au/centrepay  
AGL Centrepay CRN: 000-000-000-0

Support, enquiries or complaints  
agl.com.au/help or 131 245
Faults or emergencies 
Ausgrid on 131 388  24 hours a day
Energy and Water Ombudsman   
1800 246 545 

Biller Code:  XXXX
Ref:  XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX
Make this payment from your preferred account.

Mail 
Send your cheque along with the 
 reverse of this section to: 
AGL Sales Pty Limited 
GPO Box 2220, Sydney 2001

Post Billpay® 
Make a Post Billpay® payment. 
Online: postbillpay.com.au  
 Phone: 131 816. In person at any 
 Post Office. Billpay Code: 3201

Could you save money on 
another plan?
Based on your past usage, you are  
on the best plan we can offer you.

To compare other available plans,  
visit the Energy Made Easy website  
at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au

The Australian Energy Regulator 
requires us  to include this information.

Please refer to the end of your bill 
to find out  more about how we’ve 
calculated this.

Comparing plans
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Blue words

Some words in this book are blue. 

We write what the blue words mean.

Help with this book

You can get someone to help you 

	● understand this book 

	● find more information.

Contact information is at the end of this book.
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About this book

This book is from AGL.

This book is about how to read your AGL  

electricity bill.

AGL brings electricity to your home.

There is a lot of important information on your 

electricity bill.

We will tell you about the  5  most important things 

to know about your electricity bill.
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1	 How much you need to pay

We will send you an electricity bill.

The bill has the word electricity at the top.

The bill is for how much electricity you use.

The bill will tell you

	● how much you need to pay for electricity

	● when you need to pay by.

The amount you need to pay is in a blue box on the 

front of the bill.

You might be able to pay less if you pay on time.

If you can pay less it will say it in the blue box.
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2	 How to pay

You can pay your bill in different ways.

You can pay by direct debit. 

Direct debit means you tell us to take the money on 

the due date from your bank account or credit card.

You can pay online.

Website  	 agl.com.au/payments

All of the ways you can pay your bill are at the 

bottom on the front of the bill.

You might need your reference number to pay  

your bill. 

Your reference number is at the bottom on the front 

of the bill.
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3	 Who to call if you need help

If you have a question about your bill or electricity 

account you can call us.

You can call the support, enquiries or  

complaints number. 

You can find the number at the top of your bill.

You can call the company that makes your 

electricity if

	● your power goes out

	● you have a problem with your electricity.

You can call the faults and emergencies number.

You can find the number at the top of your bill.
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4	 About your electricity with us

If we send you a bill for electricity it means you 

have an account with us.

Your account details are on the front page of  

your bill.

Your account details are

	● your name

	● your account number

	● your address.

You need to use your account number when  

you call us to ask about your account.
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You can change your name and address online.

Website  	 agl.com.au/myaccount

Your bill might also have information about

	● what plan you are on

	● other plans we have.

Plan means how much you pay for your electricity.

You can contact us to find out about your plan.
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5	 How much electricity you use

Your bill will tell you

	● how much electricity you have used

	● how much electricity you used at the same time 

last year.

The information can help you work out ways to 

save money on electricity.

You can find the information on page  2  

and page  3  of your bill.
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If you need help to pay your bill

You can get help to pay your bill in different ways.

Sometimes the government can help you.

For example

	● government energy concessions and rebates

	● help with payments

	● help from Services Australia for Centrepay.

For more information go to our website.

Website  	 agl.com.au/concessions
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More information

For more information contact AGL.

Call  		 131  245

Website  	 agl.com.au/help

You can read the full version of this book called 

Bill explainer on our website.  

Website  	 agl.com.au/billexplainer

You can read our other Easy English books  

on our website.

Type Easy English into the search bar.
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If you need an interpreter

An interpreter is a worker who 

	● understands and speaks your language 

	● can help you communicate what you need.

Call		  1300  307  245

If you need help to speak or listen

Use the National Relay Service to make a 

phone call. 

You must sign up to the service first.

Website	 accesshub.gov.au/nrs-helpdesk

Call		  1800  555  660
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Notes





This Easy English document was created by Scope (Aust) Ltd. in 

December 2024 using Picture Communication Symbols (PCS). PCS is 

a trademark of Tobii Dynavox, LLC. All rights reserved. Used with 

permission. This document must not be sold to third parties. The images 

must not be reused without permission. For more information about the 

images, contact Scope on 1300 472 673 or visit scopeaust.org.au


